BQ2947 具有外部延迟电容器且适用于 2 节至 4 节串联锂离子电池的
过压保护器件
1 特性
• 2、3 和 4 节串联电池过压保护
• 外部电容器编程的延迟计时器
• 出厂编程的 OVP 阈值（阈值范围为 3.85V 至
4.6V）
• 输出选项：高电平有效或开漏低电平有效

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ294700DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 700
BQ294700DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 700
BQ294700DSGRG4 Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 700
BQ294700DSGRG4.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 700
BQ294700DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 700
BQ294700DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 700
BQ294701DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 701
BQ294701DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 701
BQ294701DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 701
BQ294701DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 701
BQ294702DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 702
BQ294702DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 702
BQ294702DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 702
BQ294702DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 702
BQ294703DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 703
BQ294703DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 703
BQ294703DSGRG4 Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 703
BQ294703DSGRG4.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 703
BQ294703DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 703
BQ294703DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 703
BQ294704DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 704
BQ294704DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 704
BQ294704DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 704
BQ294704DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 704
BQ294705DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 705
BQ294705DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 705
BQ294705DSGRG4 Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 705
BQ294705DSGRG4.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 705
BQ294705DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 705
Addendum-Page 1

www.ti.com 31-Oct-2025
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ294705DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 705
BQ294706DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 706
BQ294706DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 706
BQ294706DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 706
BQ294706DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 706
BQ294707DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 707
BQ294707DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 707
BQ294707DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 707
BQ294707DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 707
BQ294708DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes Call TI | Nipdau Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 708
BQ294708DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 708
BQ294708DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes Call TI | Nipdau Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 708
BQ294708DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 708
BQ294711DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 711
BQ294711DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 711
BQ294711DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 711
BQ294711DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 711
BQ294712DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 712
BQ294712DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 712
BQ294712DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 712
BQ294712DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 712
BQ294713DSGR Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 713
BQ294713DSGR.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 713
BQ294713DSGT Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 713
BQ294713DSGT.A Active Production WSON (DSG) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 110 713
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.